production�volume

Estimate�the�impact�
on�prices

Provisionally�estimate
the�impact�on�revenue

Analysis method: Rate of change in production volume + Rate of change in product prices = Rate of change in revenue

We�analyzed�the�change��
in�production�volume�due��
to�climate�change.�We��
considered�the�impact�of��
climate�change,�for�example,��
higher�air�temperatures�and��
the�precipitation�variations��
regarding�rice�cultivation.

We�estimated�the�impact��
on�product�prices�due�to��
variability�in�quality�or�other��
factors�caused�by�climate��
change.

We�analyzed�the�impact��
on�revenue�for�producers��
considering�the�analysis�in��
Steps�1�and�2.

50

Strategy
M

etrics and Targets
G
overnance

Risk M
anagem

ent (Risk and Im
pact M

anagem
ent)

Strategy

The following provides a summary of the results of chronic risk analysis for the agricultural sector. The results
indicate a decline in income due to the effects of climate change. However, it may be possible to achieve flat
income levels through adaptive measures. See the Appendix for details.

Scenarios Production Output Prices
Revenue

(w/Adaptive
Measures)

Revenue
(w/out Adaptive

Measures)

Rice
cultivation

4°C�rise -6.4% +1.4% -5.0% +3.5%

2°C�rise +3.3% -1.6% +1.7% -�

Raw milk
4°C�rise -1.1% +0.9% -0.1% ± 0.0%

2°C�rise -0.2% +0.2% ± 0.0% -

Beef cattle
4°C�rise -1.2% +0.6% -0.6% ± 0.0%

2°C�rise -0.3% +0.2% -0.2% -

The following provides a summary of the results of chronic risk analysis for the fisheries sector. The results
indicate regional variances in income due to the effects of climate change. However, it may be possible to limit
income declines through adaptive measures. See the Appendix for details.

Scenario Catch Prices
Revenue

(w/out Adaptive
Measures)

Revenue
(w/Adaptive
Measures)

Ocean
fishing

(bonito)

4°C�rise -9.2%�to�+4.7% -0.6%�to�+1.3% -8.0%�to�+4.0% -7.6%�to�+4.0%

2°C�rise -9.2%�to�+9.5% -1.2%�to�+1.3%� -8.0%�to�+8.1% -6.1%�to�+4.0%

Our analysis includes several assumptions and hypotheses due to the many limitations in scenario analysis models